BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION B.Y.L.NAIR CH. HOSPITAL & TOPIWALA NATIONAL MEDICAL COLLEEGE MUMBAI CENTRAL, MUMBAI -400 008.

1. E- PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

No. NTD/CANTEEN/IV/1003 Mahatender ID – 2024 MCGM 1100062 1

The Dean, B.Y.L. Nair Ch. Hospital invites E-tenders as given below in three Packet systems. The tender copy can be downloaded from BMC's portal (http://www.mcgm.gov.in) under Tender section. However, the bid will be invited through Mahatender portal (https://mahatenders.gov.in) only.

Bidders who wish to participate in the Bidding process must register on the website http://www.mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app. Bidders, whose registration is valid, may please ignore this step. At the time of enrolment, the information required for enrolment should be filled. After enrolment the bidder will get his user name and password to his Mail Id.

Bidders should have valid Class III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) obtained from any licensed Certifying Authorities (CA) for registration. Interested Bidders should follow the respective links provided in mahatenders Portal (https://mahatenders.gov.in)

The Dean, B.Y.L. Nair Ch. Hospital invites E-tenders for running Canteen at B.Y.L. Nair Ch. Hospital, Mumbai-400 008. on leave and license basis for initial 11 months extendable for 2 tenure of 11 months each provided on satisfactory performance of the Contractor, terminable at any time, at the discretion of Dean (Nair Hospital), if the performance is found unsatisfactory.

All interested vendors, are required to be registered with BMC. Vendors not registered with BMC before can apply online by clicking the link 'Vendor Registration' under the 'E-Procurement' section of BMC Portal. Vendors who already registered with BMC need to contact helpdesk to extend their vendor registration.

The administrative, technical and commercial bids shall be submitted online up to the end date & time mentioned below.

Sr. No	Description	Scrutiny Fee (Rs.)	EMD (Rs.)	Start Date and Time of online Bid submission	End Date and Time of online Bid Submission
1.	Running Canteen for all staff, students & Doctors at T.N. Medical College & B.Y.L. Nair Ch. Hospital, Dr. A. L. Nair Road, Mumbai Central, Mumbai 400 008 on Highest Quoted Monthly Royalty Amount basis over the specified rate list for initial 11 months Leave & License basis + 2 tenure of 11 months each provided on satisfactory performance of the Contractor.	Rs.16,500/- + 2,970/- (18% GST) = Rs.19,470/-	7,79,093/-	15.10.2024 At 16.00 hrs.	21.10.2024 At 16.00 hrs.

Note: Last date for payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) on line is on or before due date and time prescribed.

Corrigendum if any will be published on the BMC portal and Mahatender portal only. No corrigendum will be published in the local newspapers

Any suggestions regarding this tender should be submitted in written letter or email to hc01tender.bylnair@mcgm.gov.in.

The tender document is available on BMC portal (https://www.mcgm.gov.in) along with this tender notice. However, the bid will be invited through Mahatender portal (https://mahatenders.gov.in).

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be paid on line through payment gateway on or before due date and time prescribed. The vendors having standing deposit shall also have to pay full EMD amount online.

The Authority (BMC) shall not be liable for any omission, mistake or error in respect of any of the above or on account of any matter or thing arising out of or concerning or relating to the tender or the Bidding Process, including any error or mistake therein or in any information or data given by the Authority.

The tender must be kept open for acceptance for a period six calendar months from the due date.

A Pre-bid clarification meeting will be held on 10.10.2024 at 12 pm in the premises of B.Y.L. Nair Ch. Hospital. Only 1 representative of those tenderers who have participated in the tender will be allowed to attend the meeting for any clarification on the said tender.

Corrigendum if any will be published on the BMC portal and Mahatender portal only. No corrigendum will be published in the local newspapers

The Authority (BMC) shall not be liable for any omission, mistake or error in respect of any of the above or on account of any matter or thing arising out of or concerning or relating to the tender or the Bidding Process, including any error or mistake therein or in any information or data given by the Authority.

The Municipal Commissioner reserves the right to reject all or any of the E-Tender's without assigning any reason at any stage.

Tenders shall note that any corrigendum issued regarding this tender notice will be published on the BMC portal only. No corrigendum will be published in the local newspapers.

Sd/-03.10.2024 Dean B.Y.L. Nair Ch. Hospital

Address for Communication and Venue for opening of bid – Office of the Dean (B.Y.L. Nair Ch. Hospital)

Dr. A. L. Nair Road, Mumbai Central, Mumbai – 400 008.

Tel. No. 022-23027368

E-mail – hc01tender.bylnair@mcgm.gov.in

For detailed tender document please scroll down